
Middle Georgia State (4-8) -vs- Brewton-Parker (GA) (6-8)
2/17/2026 at 201 David-Eliza Fountain Cr, Mount Vernon, Georgia, 30445

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: V. VerPault (2-0)
Loss: Collins (1-2)
Save: J. Hulse (2)
HBP: J. Hulse
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:54   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Middle Georgia State 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 4 12 1
Brewton-Parker (GA) 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 X 7 9 0

Middle Georgia State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Pimental cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
L. Davis ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
M. Ashley dh 4 0 2 0 1 0 4
T. Abbott 1b 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
    C. Dillard pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Collendar c 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
G. Frost lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
J. Aponte rf 5 2 3 0 0 0 1
P. Crosby 3b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
S. Fernandez 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Collins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Lowrey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Eason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 4 12 4 3 4 12

2B: P. Crosby (1)
SF: T. Pimental (1)
SB: T. Pimental (1)
HBP: L. Davis (1)
E: S. Fernandez (1)
DP: 2

Brewton-Parker (GA) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Savarese cf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Z. Carlton 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    E. Saunders 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Lara lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    A. Amador lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
F. Diaz rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
    J. Guy rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M. Son 1b 2 3 2 1 1 0 0
J. Morris c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
C. Strott dh 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
M. Gibson ss 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
R. Morales 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
J. Cox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Cochran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    V. VerPault p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Morley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Hulse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 9 5 4 6 3

2B: C. Strott (1)
SF: M. Son (1); M. Gibson (1)
SB: F. Diaz (1); J. Guy (2); M. Son (1)
CS: A. Amador (1)

Middle Georgia State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Collins (L, 1-2) 2.1 3 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 9 12 2 2 60
A. Lowrey 3.0 4 4 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 12 13 3 2 54
C. Brown 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 20
C. Eason 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 6
Totals 9 7 6 4 6 3 0 0 0 29 35 9 5 140

Brewton-Parker (GA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Cox 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 23
G. Cochran 2.0 5 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 13 4 2 41
V. VerPault (W, 2-0) 3.1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 13 6 3 35
B. Morley 0.1 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 16
J. Hulse (S, 2) 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 3 1 24
Totals 12 4 4 3 4 0 0 1 0 38 43 16 7 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Middle Georgia State - Top of 1st MID BRE
T. Pimental flied out to lf. 0 0
L. Davis struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Ashley singled to center field. 0 0
T. Abbott flied out to cf. 0 0

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 1st MID BRE
A. Savarese struck out looking. 0 0
Z. Carlton walked. 0 0
Z. Carlton advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
J. Lara popped up to 2b to center field. 0 0
F. Diaz struck out swinging. 0 0

Middle Georgia State - Top of 2nd MID BRE
S. Collendar grounded out to 2b. 0 0
G. Frost popped up to ss. 0 0
G. Cochran to p for J. Cox. 0 0
J. Aponte singled. 0 0
J. Aponte Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
P. Crosby walked; J. Aponte advanced to second. 0 0
S. Fernandez grounded out to p. 0 0

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 2nd MID BRE
M. Son singled. 0 0
J. Morris struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Son Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
M. Son Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
C. Strott doubled; M. Son advanced to third. 0 0
M. Gibson flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; C. Strott advanced to third; M. Son scored. 0 1
R. Morales grounded out to ss. 0 1

Middle Georgia State - Top of 3rd MID BRE
T. Pimental flied out to cf. 0 1
L. Davis flied out to lf. 0 1
M. Ashley walked. 0 1
T. Abbott singled to right field; M. Ashley advanced to third. 0 1
S. Collendar grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 3rd MID BRE
A. Savarese walked. 0 1
A. Savarese Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
A. Savarese advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Z. Carlton grounded out to ss; A. Savarese advanced to third. 0 1
J. Lara singled to left field, RBI; A. Savarese scored. 0 2
A. Lowrey to p for Collins. 0 2
F. Diaz grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; J. Lara out on the play. 0 2

Middle Georgia State - Top of 4th MID BRE
G. Frost popped up to 2b. 0 2
J. Aponte singled to left field. 0 2
P. Crosby doubled to left field; J. Aponte advanced to third. 0 2



S. Fernandez singled, RBI; P. Crosby advanced to third; J. Aponte scored. 1 2
T. Pimental flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; P. Crosby scored. 2 2
V. VerPault to p for G. Cochran. 2 2
L. Davis singled to left field; S. Fernandez advanced to second. 2 2
M. Ashley popped up to 1b. 2 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 4th MID BRE
M. Son walked. 2 2
M. Son Failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
M. Son advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
J. Morris reached first on an error by 2b; M. Son scored, unearned. 2 3
J. Guy pinch ran for J. Morris. 2 3
J. Guy Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
C. Strott fouled out to 3b. 2 3
J. Guy Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
M. Gibson lined into double play 2b; J. Guy out on the play. 2 3

Middle Georgia State - Top of 5th MID BRE
J. Morris to c for J. Guy. 2 3
T. Abbott grounded out to ss. 2 3
S. Collendar flied out to cf. 2 3
G. Frost flied out to cf. 2 3

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 5th MID BRE
R. Morales struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 3
A. Savarese lined out to lf. 2 3
Z. Carlton struck out swinging. 2 3

Middle Georgia State - Top of 6th MID BRE
J. Aponte grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 3
P. Crosby flied out to rf. 2 3
S. Fernandez grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 3

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 6th MID BRE
J. Lara grounded out to 3b. 2 3
F. Diaz singled to center field. 2 3
F. Diaz Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
F. Diaz Failed pickoff attempt. 2 3
M. Son singled to right field; F. Diaz advanced to second. 2 3
M. Son stole second; F. Diaz stole third. 2 3
J. Morris singled to left field, RBI; M. Son advanced to third; F. Diaz scored. 2 4
J. Guy pinch ran for J. Morris. 2 4
J. Guy stole second. 2 4
C. Strott singled to right field, RBI; J. Guy advanced to third; M. Son scored. 2 5
C. Brown to p for A. Lowrey. 2 5
C. Strott out at second c to 2b; J. Guy stole home. 2 6
M. Gibson walked. 2 6
R. Morales struck out swinging. 2 6

Middle Georgia State - Top of 7th MID BRE
A. Amador to lf for J. Lara. 2 6
J. Morris to c for J. Guy. 2 6
T. Pimental singled to third base. 2 6
L. Davis flied out to lf. 2 6



T. Pimental Failed pickoff attempt. 2 6
T. Pimental Failed pickoff attempt. 2 6
M. Ashley singled to center field; T. Pimental advanced to second. 2 6
T. Abbott flied out to lf. 2 6
T. Pimental stole third. 2 6
S. Collendar struck out swinging. 2 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 7th MID BRE
A. Savarese singled to right field. 2 6
A. Savarese Failed pickoff attempt. 2 6
Z. Carlton grounded out to 1b unassisted; A. Savarese advanced to second. 2 6
A. Amador singled to right field; A. Savarese advanced to third. 2 6
A. Amador Failed pickoff attempt. 2 6
F. Diaz reached on a fielder's choice; A. Amador advanced to second. 2 6
J. Guy pinch ran for F. Diaz. 2 6
M. Son flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; A. Savarese scored. 2 7
A. Amador out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 2 7

Middle Georgia State - Top of 8th MID BRE
J. Guy to rf. 2 7
B. Morley to p for V. VerPault. 2 7
G. Frost singled to right field. 2 7
G. Frost Failed pickoff attempt. 2 7
J. Aponte singled, advanced to second on the throw; G. Frost advanced to third. 2 7
P. Crosby singled to right field, 2 RBI; J. Aponte scored; G. Frost scored. 4 7
S. Fernandez struck out swinging. 4 7
J. Hulse to p for B. Morley. 4 7
P. Crosby Failed pickoff attempt. 4 7
T. Pimental fouled out to lf. 4 7
L. Davis hit by pitch; P. Crosby advanced to second. 4 7
M. Ashley reached on a fielder's choice; L. Davis out at second ss to 2b. 4 7

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 8th MID BRE
C. Eason to p for C. Brown. 4 7
J. Morris flied out to cf. 4 7
C. Strott flied out to cf. 4 7
M. Gibson flied out to lf. 4 7

Middle Georgia State - Top of 9th MID BRE
E. Saunders to 2b for Z. Carlton. 4 7
T. Abbott walked. 4 7
C. Dillard pinch ran for T. Abbott. 4 7
C. Dillard Failed pickoff attempt. 4 7
C. Dillard Failed pickoff attempt. 4 7
S. Collendar lined out to cf. 4 7
G. Frost struck out swinging. 4 7
J. Aponte popped up to ss. 4 7

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Bottom of 9th MID BRE


